In light of the findings and observations, the Bid Evaluation Committee recommends that 

the bid for Waterproofing, Balustrade and Ancillary Works at Level 6 and 8, New 

Government Centre, Port Louis be awarded to Bidder 3, Arwan Enterprise Ltd, being the 

lowest evaluated substantially responsive bid, for the sum of Rs 20,166,955(Rupees Twenty 

Million and One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand and Nine Hundred and Fifty-Five only), 

excluding VAT and exclusive of Contingency sum of Rs 1,890,000.00.